for use by pedestrians, cyclists and vehicles at all times provided that the vehicular right to 
use the Brook Link shall be for access by maintenance vehicles only and there shall be no 
right to park or otherwise obstruct the Brook Link." 

Obligation 10 states: 
"From the Second Request Date the Owner shall pay to the Council the sum of Twenty Five 
Thousand Pounds (£25,000) ('Brook Link Contribution') towards the cost of the Council 
carrying out appropriate works to the Brook Link." 

The applicant considers that the obligations no longer serve a useful purpose and seek 
permission for the Section 106 agreement to be varied to remove obligations 9 and 10 as